# OP \$190.00 155942

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM404342

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gentec		09/30/2016	Partnership: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gentec	
Street Address:	90 Royal Crest Court	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 9X6	
Entity Type:	Partnership: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559427	CAM POWER
Registration Number:	1891445	GENTEC
Registration Number:	3538830	IQ
Registration Number:	3014530	OPTEX
Registration Number:	1987782	OPTEX
Registration Number:	0840866	OPTEX
Registration Number:	3025211	ULTRALINK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122182200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122182100

Email: docketing@fchs.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy J Kelly

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03192.0

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Timothy J Kelly Name:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0626

900383687

	1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Kelly		
SIGNATURE:	/tjk/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GENTEC Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=GENTEC Executed Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0627

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENTEC, a partnership organized under the laws of Canada and consisting of 901089 Ontario Limited and Days Fashions Limited, and having an address at 90 Royal Crest Court, Markham, L3R 9X6 CANADA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations set forth in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and is desirous of assigning said Trademarks as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, GENTEC, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of Canada and consisting of 901089 Ontario Limited and 2494979 Ontario Limited, and having an address at 90 Royal Crest Court, Markham, L3R 9X6 CANADA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks as set forth in Schedule A hereto, without limitation, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement.

Signed at markham, ontario this 30 day of September, 2016.

GENTEC (a Canadian Partnership consisting of
901089 Ontario Limited and Days Fashions
Limited)
By: Der S
Name: Joel Seigel
Title: President

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	United States Registration No.
(1) CAM POWER	1,559,427
(2) GENTEC	1,891,445
(3) iQ (stylized)	3,538,830
(4) OPTEX (stylized)	3,014,530
(5) OPTEX	1,987,782
(6) OPTEX	840,866
(7) ULTRALINK	3,025,211

FCHS\_WS 12797938v1.doc

RECORDED: 11/03/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0629